7349946331

Client/Matter No. 12400-069						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:					
Name of conveying Party(les)/Execution Date:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):					
ANDERS LENNING 4/25/07	Name: AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: SE-447					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: 33 Värgärda					
☐ Yes ☒ No	State:					
	Country: Sweden Zip:					
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):4/25/07						
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	☐ Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment Dother						
Application or patent number(s).      Datent Application No.(s)  This document of the properties	ent is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)					
10/574,035 - Filed: 3/27/06						
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Steven L. Oberholtzer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
BRINKS HOFER GÎLSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-					
(734) 302-6000 (734) 994-6331 Fax	1925. ☐ Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information:					
	a. ☐ Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
_	b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number: 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione					
1000						
9. Signature:	May 2, 2007					
Signature State of the Charles of th						
	· ·					
Steven L. Oberholtzer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 12400-069 Autoliv Development AB Ref.: SP08444US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I have invented: LOAD LIMITING SEAT BELT RETRACTOR, Identified as Attorney Docket No.: 12400-069 and SP08444US, and described in the application that was filed on March 27, 2006 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/574,035.

WHEREAS, AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT A8, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-447 33 Värgärda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and essign to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue all patents on said invention to AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB, as the assignee.

Executed by:

N	aws.	Signature	- International Control of the Contr	Date
A	nders Lenning	itale	1-	25/4-07

2

05/02/2007 02:54 7349946331 BHGL PAGE 01/04

## **FACSIMILE COVER SHEET**

Date: May 2, 2007

To: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Fax No: 571-273-0140

From: Steven L. Oberholtzer

Tel. No: 734-302-6000

Client No: USSN 11/657,817

Our Ref.: 12400-069

No. of Pages

(inc. this page): 4

Confirmation Copy To Follow: Yes 
No X

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVING THIS MESSAGE, PLEASE CALL 734-302-6000 AND ASK FOR: Melissa Collins

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. IT MAY CONTAIN PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT, OR TRADE SECRET INFORMATION WHICH IS EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAWS. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR AN EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE (AND ALL COPIES) TO US BY MAIL AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS. WE WILL REIMBURSE YOU FOR POSTAGE.

## COVER MESSAGE:

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

Intellectual Property Law Worldwide

Client/Matter No. 12400-069							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade  Name of conveying Party(ies)/Executi			locuments or the new address(ea) Idress of receiving Party(ie)				
Name of Conveying Party(les)/Executi	on Date.	2. Name and Ad	adiess of receiving a maybe	o).			
ANDERS LENNING - 4/25/	77	Name:	AUTOLIV DEVELOPME	ENT AB			
		Internal Address:					
		Street Address:	SE-447				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		City:	33 Värgärda				
		State:					
🗆 Yes 🛭 No			O coder 75c				
		Country:	Sweden Zip:				
		Additional name(s)	and addresses attached? 🗌 Ye	s ⊠ No			
Nature of Conveyance:     Execution Date(s):4/25/07							
	] Change of Name	☐ Exe	ecutive Order 9424, Confirma	tory License			
☐ Security Agreement	] Merger	☐ Joint Research Agreement					
☐ Government Interest Assignment [	Other						
4. Application or patent number(s).	This docume		ether with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	)				
10/574,035 Filed: 3/27/06							
Add	itional numbers atta	∥ ached? □ Yes 図 N	۸n				
5. Name and address of party to whom	MONZI Hambers att		f applications and patents invo	(ved: <u>1</u>			
correspondence concerning docume	nt should be						
mailed: Steven L. Oberholtzer		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON 8	LIONE	☐ Authorized to b	e charged by credit card.				
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610			e charged by credit card. se charged to Deposit Accoun	t No. 23-			
(734) 302-6000		1925.	•				
(734) 994-6331 Fax		☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (	(government interest not affe	cting title)			
		8. Payment Infor	mation:				
		a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers					
•			Expiration Date				
			and/or any Deficiencies to De	oosit			
_		Account Nun Authorized U		son & Lione			
1.1000							
9. Signature: Signature		<u>May 2, 2007</u>	Date				
Steven L. Oberholtzer			pages including cover				
Name of Person	Signing		nents, and documents: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 05/02/2007**